

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.2930](#)
Date Received: [18th of April 2023](#)

Information Requested:

Please can you provide me with the following information for the most recent complete fiscal year?

1. Total number of temporary workers engaged by your organisation, broken down by department or function, if possible.

[2611](#)

[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not have temporary workers specifically aligned to department or functions. \(This is the headcount figure for Bank staff and Reservists, excluding any Assignment Status that is set to Inactive Not Worked\).](#)

2. Total annual expenditure on temporary workers, including a breakdown of costs by department or function, if possible.

Corporate	£4.97m
Covid-19 Vaccination Program	£2.73m
Inpatient Services	£37.2m
Medical	£6.14m
Mid & South	£8.32m
North Essex	£1.15m
Nursing	£674k
Psychological Services	£716k
Specialist	£10.6m
West Essex	£6.37m

3. Total number of agency suppliers (Preferred Suppliers/non-Preferred Suppliers) in your organisation's labour supply chain

[Medical Workforce: 30](#)

[Temporary Staffing: 151](#)

Details of any existing Managed Service Programme or Provider (MSP) and/or Vendor Management System (VMS) used to manage temporary workers: [Not applicable](#)

4. Name of the MSP and VMS.

[N/A](#)

5. Date the contract was awarded.

[N/A](#)

6. Date of contract expiration.

[N/A](#)

7. Name of the government procurement framework through which the MSP and VMS were procured.

[N/A](#)

Details of any upcoming retendering or renewal processes related to your MSP and VMS contracts:

N/A

8. Anticipated date for the retendering or renewal process to commence.

N/A

9. Name and contact information of the person responsible for overseeing the retendering or renewal process.

N/A

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>